

EN Quick start guide	
<b>Smart LED Bulb</b>	WIFILT10GDA60 WIFILT10GDST64 WIFILT10GGDG125

For more information see the extended manual online: **nedis.is/wifilt10gda60** | **nedis.is/wifilt10gdst64** | **nedis.is/wifilt10gd125**

### Intended use

The product is exclusively intended for lighting an indoor or outdoor environment.

The product is intended to be controlled exclusively via the Nedis SmartLife app. Any modification of the product may have consequences for safety, warranty and proper functioning.

#### Main parts (image A)

- Bulb
- Filament
- Electric contact

### Safety instructions

WARNING

- Only use the product as described in this manual.
- Do not use a damaged product.
- Do not expose the product to water or moisture.
- Do not drop the product and avoid bumping.

### Installation of the Nedis SmartLife app

- Download the Nedis SmartLife app for Android or iOS on your phone via Google Play or the Apple App Store.
- Open the Nedis SmartLife app on your phone.
- Create an account with your mobile phone number or your e-mail address and tap Continue.
- Enter the received verification code.
- Create a password and tap Done.
- Tap Add Home to create a SmartLife Home.
- Set your location, choose the rooms you want to connect with and tap Done.

### Installation of the SmartLife lamp

- Screw the lamp into an E27 fitting.
- Turn on the lamp.
- In the Nedis SmartLife app, tap + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
- Under Search Device, select the lamp from the list of available devices.
- Check if the lamp is blinking. If so, tap to confirm.
- If the lamp does not blink, turn the lamp off and on 3 times and check again.
- Enter the password of the 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi network to which your phone is connected and tap Confirm. The Nedis SmartLife app will now search for the lamp.
- Rename the lamp after it has been found and added.

If the regular connection method fails, the lamp can be connected using AP mode:

- Tap + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
- Under Add Manually, tap Smart Bulb.
- Tap AP Mode in the top right corner.
- Follow steps 5 till 7 of the regular connection method.

### Using the SmartLife lamp (image B)

The SmartLife lamp can be controlled from any distance using the Nedis SmartLife app.

The home menu of the Nedis SmartLife app shows a control tile for each connected lamp and/or group.

- Tap **B** <sup>④</sup> to turn a lamp on or off.
- Tap **B** <sup>②</sup> to show the current settings of the lamp or group on the tile.
- Tap the control tile **B** <sup>①</sup> to access the controls of the lamp or group.

See our support webpage to discover all possibilities of the Nedis' SmartLife lamp.

### Specifications

Product	Smart LED Bulb	
Power supply	220 - 240 V/AC 5,5 W	
Wireless technology	Wi-Fi	
Frequency range	2412 - 2472 MHz	
Max. radio transmit power	18 dBm	
Fitting	E27	
Material	Glas	
Brightness	350 lm	
Light colour	1800 - 6500 K	
Temperature	Max. 40 °C	
Article number	Dimensions	Weight
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDST64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GGDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

### Declaration of Conformity

We, Nedis B.V. declare as manufacturer that the product WIFILT10GDA60 | WIFILT10GDST64 | WIFILT10GGDG125 from our brand Nedis' is produced in China, has been tested according to all relevant CE standards and regulations and that all tests have been passed successfully. This includes, but is not limited to the RED 2014/53/EU regulation. The complete Declaration of Conformity (and safety datasheet if applicable) can be found and downloaded at <http://webshop.nedis.com>.

For additional information regarding the compliance, contact the customer service:
Web: [www.nedis.com](http://www.nedis.com)
E-mail: [service@nedis.com](mailto:service@nedis.com)
Phone: +31 (0)73-5991055 (during office hours)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands

DE Kurzanleitung	
<b>Smart LED-Glühbirne</b>	WIFILT10GDA60 WIFILT10GDST64 WIFILT10GGDG125

Weitere Informationen finden Sie in der erweiterten Anleitung online: **nedis.is/wifilt10gda60** | **nedis.is/wifilt10gdst64** | **nedis.is/wifilt10gd125**

### Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung

Das Produkt ist allein zur Beleuchtung von Innen-oder Außenbereichen gedacht. Das Produkt darf ausschließlich über die Nedis SmartLife-App gesteuert werden.

Jegliche Modifikation des Produkts kann Folgen für die Sicherheit, Garantie und ordnungsgemäße Funktionalität haben.

### Hauptbestandteile (Abbildung A)

- Birne
- Glühfaden
- Elektrischer Kontakt

### Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie in dieser Anleitung beschrieben.
- Verwenden Sie keinesfalls ein beschädigtes Produkt.
- Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit aus.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht herunterfallen und vermeiden Sie Kollisionen.

### Installation der Nedis SmartLife-App

- Laden Sie die Nedis SmartLife-App für Android oder iOS aus dem Google Play Store oder dem Apple App Store auf Ihr Smartphone.
- Öffnen Sie die Nedis SmartLife-App auf Ihrem Smartphone.
- Erstellen Sie ein Konto mit Ihrer Mobiltelefonnummer oder Ihrer E-Mail-Adresse und tippen Sie auf Continue (Fortsetzen).
- Geben Sie den erhaltenen Bestätigungscode ein.
- Erstellen Sie ein Passwort und tippen Sie auf Done (Fertigstellung).
- Tippen Sie auf Add Home (Familie hinzufügen), um ein SmartLife-Zuhause zu erstellen.
- Legen Sie Ihren Standort fest, wählen Sie die Räume aus mit denen Sie eine Verbindung herstellen möchten, und tippen Sie auf Done (Fertigstellung).

### Installation der SmartLife Lampe

- Schrauben Sie die Lampe in eine E27 Fassung.
- Schalten Sie die Lampe ein.
- Tippen Sie in der Nedis SmartLife-App auf + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
- Wählen Sie unter Search Device (Gerät suchen) die Lampe aus der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte aus.
- Überprüfen Sie ob die Lampe blinkt. Wenn ja, tippen Sie zur Bestätigung.
- Falls die Lampe nicht blinkt, schalten Sie sie 3-mal aus und wieder ein und überprüfen Sie es erneut.
- Geben Sie das Kennwort des 2,4-GHz-WLAN-Netzwerks ein mit dem Ihr Telefon verbunden ist und tippen Sie auf Confirm (Bestätigen). Die Nedis SmartLife-App sucht nun nach der Lampe.
- Benennen Sie die Lampe um, nachdem sie gefunden und hinzugefügt wurde.

Wenn die normale Verbindung fehlschlägt, kann die Lampe im AP-Modus verbunden werden:

- Tippen Sie auf + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
- Tippen Sie unter Add Manually (Manuell hinzufügen) auf Smart Bulb.
- Tippen Sie oben rechts auf AP Mode (AP-Modus).
- Befolgen Sie die Schritte 5 bis 7 des Verfahrens für die normale Verbindung.

### Verwenden der Lampe SmartLife Lampe (Abbildung B)

Die SmartLife Lampe kann mit der Nedis SmartLife-App aus jeder Entfernung gesteuert werden. Das Startmenü der Nedis SmartLife-App zeigt eine Steuerungskachel für jede angeschlossene Lampe und/oder Gruppe.

- Tippen Sie auf **B** <sup>④</sup>, um eine Lampe ein- oder auszuschalten.
- Tippen Sie auf **B** <sup>②</sup>, um die aktuellen Einstellungen der Lampe oder Gruppe auf der Kachel anzuzeigen.
- Tippen Sie auf die Steuerungskachel **B** <sup>①</sup>, um auf die Steuerung der Lampe oder Gruppe zuzugreifen.

Besuchen Sie unsere Support-Webseite, um alle Möglichkeiten der Nedis' SmartLife Lampe zu entdecken.

### Spezifikationen

Produkt	Smart LED-Glühbirne	
Stromversorgung	220 - 240 V/AC 5,5 W	
Funktechnologie	WLAN	
Frequenzbereich	2412 - 2472 MHz	
Max. Funksendeleistung	18 dBm	
Fassung	E27	
Material	Glas	
Helligkeit	350 lm	
Lichtfarbe	1800 - 6500 K	
Temperatur	Max. 40 °C	
Artikelnummer	Abmessungen	Gewicht
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDST64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GGDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

### Konformitätserklärung

Wir, Nedis B.V., erklären als Hersteller, dass das Produkt WIFILT10GDA60 | WIFILT10GDST64 | WIFILT10GGDG125 unserer Marke Nedis', produziert in China, nach allen geltenden CE-Standards und Vorschriften getestet wurde und alle diese Tests erfolgreich bestanden hat. Dies gilt unter anderem auch für die Richtlinie RED 2014/53/EU. Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung (und das Sicherheitsdatenblatt, falls zutreffend) steht zum Download zur Verfügung unter <http://webshop.nedis.com>.

Weiterführende Informationen zur Compliance erhalten Sie über den Kundenservice:
Web: [www.nedis.com](http://www.nedis.com)
E-Mail: [service@nedis.com](mailto:service@nedis.com)
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (us den Geschäftszeiten)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Niederlande

FR Guide de démarrage rapide	
<b>Ampoule LED intelligente</b>	WIFILT10GDA60 WIFILT10GDST64 WIFILT10GGDG125

Pour plus d'informations, consultez le manuel détaillé en ligne: **nedis.is/wifilt10gda60** | **nedis.is/wifilt10gdst64** | **ned.is/wifilt10gd125**

### Utilisation prévue

Le produit est exclusivement destiné à l'éclairage d'un environnement intérieur ou extérieur. Le produit est destiné à être contrôlé exclusivement via l'application Nedis SmartLife. Toute modification du produit peut avoir des conséquences sur la sécurité, la garantie et le bon fonctionnement.

### Pièces principales (image A)

- Ampoule
- Filament
- Contact électrique

### Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT

- Utilisez le produit uniquement comme décrit dans le présent manuel.
- Ne pas installer ou utiliser un appareil endommagé.
- Ne pas exposer le produit à l'eau ou à l'humidité.
- Ne pas laisser tomber le produit et éviter de le cogner.

### Installation de l'application Nedis SmartLife

- Téléchargez l'application Nedis SmartLife pour Android ou iOS sur votre téléphone via Google Play ou l'App Store d'Apple.
- Ouvrez l'application Nedis SmartLife sur votre téléphone.
- Créez un compte avec votre numéro de téléphone mobile ou votre adresse e-mail et appuyez sur Continue (Continuer).
- Entrez le code de vérification reçu.
- Créez un mot de passe et appuyez sur Done (Terminer).
- Appuyez sur Add Home (Ajouter les familles) pour créer une maison SmartLife.
- Définissez votre emplacement, choisissez les pièces avec lesquelles vous souhaitez vous connecter et appuyez sur Done (Terminer).

### Installation de la Lampe SmartLife

- Vissez la lampe dans un culot E27.
- Allumer la lampe.
- Dans l'application Nedis SmartLife, appuyez sur + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
- Sous Search Device (Rechercher un appareil), sélectionnez la lampe dans la liste des appareils disponibles.
- Vérifiez si la lampe clignote. Si tel est le cas, appuyez pour confirmer.
- Si la lampe ne clignote pas, éteignez-la et allumez-la 3 fois, puis vérifiez à nouveau.
- Entrez le mot de passe du réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz auquel votre téléphone est connecté et appuyez sur Confirm (Confirmer). L'application Nedis SmartLife va maintenant rechercher la lampe.
- Renommez la lampe après l'avoir trouvée et ajoutée.

Si la méthode de connexion normale échoue, la lampe peut être connectée en mode AP :
1. Appuyez sur + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
2. Sous Add Manually (Ajouter manuellement), appuyez sur Smart Bulb (Ampoule intelligente).
3. Appuyez sur Mode AP dans le coin supérieur droit.

4. Suivez les étapes 5 à 7 de la méthode de connexion normale.

### Utiliser la Lampe SmartLife (image B)

La Lampe SmartLife peut être contrôlée à n'importe quelle distance via l'application Nedis SmartLife.

Le menu d'accueil de l'application Nedis SmartLife affiche une tuile de contrôle pour chaque lampe et/ou groupe connecté.

- Appuyez sur **B** <sup>④</sup> pour allumer ou éteindre une lampe.
- Appuyez sur **B** <sup>②</sup> pour afficher les paramètres actuels de la lampe ou du groupe sur la tuile.
- Appuyez sur la tuile de contrôle **B** <sup>①</sup> pour accéder aux contrôles de la lampe ou du groupe.

Consultez notre page Web d'assistance pour découvrir toutes les possibilités de la Lampe SmartLife News'.

### Spécifications

Produit	Ampoule LED intelligente	
Source d'alimentation	220 - 240 VCA 5,5 W	
Technologie sans fil	Wi-Fi	
Gamme de fréquences	2412 - 2472 MHz	
Puissance max. de transmission radio	18 dBm	
Culot	E27	
Matériau	Verre	
Luminosité	350 lm	
Couleur claire	1800 - 6500 K	
Température	40 °C maxi	
Article numéro	Dimensions	Poids
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDST64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GGDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

### Déclaration de conformité

Nous, Nedis B.V., déclarons en tant que fabricant que le produit WIFILT10GDA60 | WIFILT10GDST64 | WIFILT10GGDG125 de notre marque Nedis', produit en Chine, a été testé conformément à toutes les normes et réglementations CE en vigueur et que tous les tests ont été réussis. Cela inclut, sans toutefois s'y limiter, la directive RED 2014/53/UE. La Déclaration de conformité complète (et la fiche de sécurité le cas échéant) peut être trouvée et téléchargée via <http://webshop.nedis.com>.

Pour plus d'informations sur la conformité, contactez le service client :
Site Web: [www.nedis.com](http://www.nedis.com)
E-mail : [service@nedis.com](mailto:service@nedis.com)
Téléphone : +31 (0)73-5991055 (pendant les heures de bureau)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Pays-Bas

NL Verkorte handleiding	
<b>Slimme ledlamp</b>	WIFILT10GDA60 WIFILT10GDST64 WIFILT10GGDG125

Zie voor meer informatie de uitgebreide handleiding online: **nedis.is/wifilt10gda60** | **nedis.is/wifilt10gdst64** | **ned.is/wifilt10gd125**

### Bedoeld gebruik

Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het verlichten van een omgevend binnens- of buitenshuis.

Het product is bedoeld om uitsluitend met de Nedis SmartLife-app bediend te worden. Elke wijziging van het product kan gevolgen hebben voor veiligheid, garantie en correcte werking.

### Belangrijkste onderdelen (afbeelding A)

- Gloeilamp
- Gloeidraad

### Veiligheidsvoorschriften

WAARSCHUWING

- Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Neem een beschadigd product niet in gebruik.
- Stel het product niet bloot aan water of vocht.
- Laat het product niet vallen en voorkom stoten.

### Installatie van de Nedis SmartLife-app

- Download de Nedis SmartLife-app voor Android of iOS op uw telefoon via Google Play of de Apple App Store.
- Open de Nedis SmartLife-app op uw telefoon.
- Maak een account aan met uw mobiele telefoonnummer of e-mailadres en tik op Continue (Verder).
- Voer de ontvangen verificatiecode in.
- Maak een wachtwoord aan en tik op Done (Voltooid).
- Tik op Add Home (Huis toevoegen) om een SmartLife-huis aan te maken.
- Stel je locatie in, kies de ruimtes waar je mee wilt verbinden en tik op Voltooid.

### Installatie van de SmartLife-lamp

- Vissez de lamp in een E27-fitting.
- Zet de lamp aan.
- In de Nedis SmartLife-app, tik op + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
- Onder Search Device (Apparaat zoeken), selecteer de lamp uit de lijst van beschikbare apparaten.
- Controleer of de lamp knippert. Zo ja, tik erop om te bevestigen.
- Als de lamp niet knippert, zet de lamp 3 keer uit en aan en controleer opnieuw.
- Voer het wachtwoord in van het 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-netwerk waar je telefoon mee verbonden is en tik op Confirm (Bevestigen). De Nedis SmartLife-app gaat nu naar de lamp zoeken.
- Hernoem de lamp nadat deze is gevonden en toegevoegd.
- Als de normale verbindingsmethode niet werkt kan de lamp m.b.v. de AP-modus verbonden worden:

- Tik op + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
- Onder Add Manually (Handmatig toevoegen), tik op Smart Bulb (Slimme Gloeilamp).
- Tik op AP-modus in de rechterbovenhoek.
- Volg stappen 5 tot 7 van de normale verbindingsmethode.

### Gebruik van de SmartLife-lamp (afbeelding B)

De SmartLife-lamp kan op elke afstand met de Nedis SmartLife-app bediend worden.

Het thuismenu van de Nedis SmartLife-app toont een bedieningsstegel voor elke verbonden lamp en/of groep.

- Tik op **B** <sup>④</sup> om een lamp aan of uit te zetten.
- Tik op **B** <sup>②</sup> om de huidige instellingen van de lamp of groep op de tegel te tonen.
- Tik op de bedieningsstegel **B** <sup>①</sup> om tot de detail-instellingen van de lamp of groep toegang te krijgen.

Zie onze ondersteunings-webpagina om alle mogelijkheden van de Nedis' SmartLife-lamp te ontdekken.

Product	Slimme ledlamp	
Voeding	220 - 240 V/AC 5,5 W	
Technologie wireless	Wi-Fi	
Intervallo di frequenza	2412 - 2472 MHz	
Potenza di trasmissione radio max	18 dBm	
Pres	E27	
Materiale	Vetro	
Luminosità	350 lm	
Colore della luce	1800 - 6500 K	
Temperatura	Max. 40 °C	
Numero articolo	Dimensioni	Peso
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDST64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GGDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

### Verklaring van overeenstemming

Wij, Nedis B.V. verklaren als fabrikant dat het product WIFILT10GDA60 | WIFILT10GDST64 | WIFILT10GGDG125 van ons merk Nedis', geproduceerd in China, is getest conform alle relevante CE-normen en voorschriften en dat alle tests met succes zijn doorstaan. Dit omvat, maar is niet beperkt tot de richtlijn RED 2014/53/EU. De volledige conformiteitsverklaring (en het blad met veiligheidsgegevens indien van toepassing) kan worden gevonden en gedownload via <http://webshop.nedis.com>.

Voor andere informatie met betrekking tot de naleving neemt u contact op met de klantenservice:
Web: [www.nedis.nl](http://www.nedis.nl)
Email: [service@nedis.com](mailto:service@nedis.com)
Telefoon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (tijdens kantooruren)

Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Nederland

IT Guida rapida all'avvio	
<b>Lampadina LED intelligente</b>	WIFILT10GDA60 WIFILT10GDST64 WIFILT10GGDG125

Per maggiori informazioni vedere il manuale esteso online: **ned.is/wifilt10gda60** | **ned.is/wifilt10gdst64** | **ned.is/wifilt10gd125**

### Uso previsto

Il prodotto è inteso esclusivamente per l'illuminazione di ambienti interni o esterni. Il prodotto è inteso per essere controllato esclusivamente tramite l'app Nedis SmartLife. Eventuali modifiche al prodotto possono comportare conseguenze per la sicurezza, la garanzia e il corretto funzionamento.

### Parti principali (immagine A)

- Lampadina
- Filamento
- Contatto elettrico

### Istruzioni di sicurezza

- ATTENZIONE
  - Utilizzare il prodotto solo come descritto nel presente manuale.
  - Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato.
  - Non esporre il prodotto all'acqua o all'umidità.
  - Non far cadere il prodotto ed evitare impatti.

#### Installazione dell'app Nedis SmartLife

- Scaricare l'app Nedis SmartLife per Android o iOS sul telefono tramite Google Play o l'App Store.
- Instale la aplicación Nedis SmartLife en su teléfono móvil.
- Crear un account con su propio número de telefono cellulare o indirizzo e-mail e toccare Continua.
- Immettere il codice di verifica ricevuto.
- Creare una password e toccare Fatto.
- Toccare Aggiungi Casa per creare una casa SmartLife.
- Impostare la propria posizione, scegliere gli ambienti a cui collegarsi e toccare Fatto.

### Installazione di Lampada SmartLife

- Avvitare la lampada in una presa E27.
- Accendere la lampada.
- Nell'app Nedis SmartLife, toccare + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
- Dentro de Search Device, seleccione la lámpara de la lista de dispositivos disponibles.
- Compruebe si la lámpara está parpadeando. Si es así, toque para confirmar.
- Si la lámpara no parpadea, apáguela y enciéndala 3 veces y compruebe de nuevo.
- Introduzca la contraseña de la red Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz a la que esté conectado su teléfono y toque Confirm (Confirmar). La aplicación Nedis SmartLife buscará ahora la lámpara.
- Cambie el nombre de la lámpara una vez que haya sido encontrada y agregada.
- Si falla el método de conexión regular, la lámpara se puede conectar utilizando el modo AP:
  - Toque + **B** <sup>③</sup>.
  - Dentro de Add Manually, toque Smart Bulb.
  - Toque AP Mode en la esquina superior derecha.
  - Siga los pasos 5 hasta el 7 del método de conexión regular.

### Utilizzo di Lampada SmartLife (immagine B)

Lampada SmartLife può essere controllato da qualsiasi distanza utilizzando l'app Nedis SmartLife.

Il menu home dell'app Nedis SmartLife mostra una casella di controllo per ciascuna lampada e/o gruppo collegati.

- Toque **B** <sup>④</sup> para encender o apagar una lámpara.
- Toque **B** <sup>②</sup> para mostrar la configuración actual de la lámpara o grupo en el recuadro.
- Toque el recuadro de control **B** <sup>①</sup> para acceder a los controles de la lámpara o grupo.
- Visite nuestra página web de asistencia para descubrir todas las posibilidades de la Nedis' Lámpara SmartLife.

Producto	Lampadina LED intelligente	
Alimentazione	220 - 240 V/AC 5,5 W	
Tecnologia wireless	Wi-Fi	
Intervallo di frequenza	2412 - 2472 MHz	
Potenza di trasmissione radio max	18 dBm	
Pres	E27	
Materiale	Vetro	
Luminosità	350 lm	
Colore della luce	1800 - 6500 K	
Temperatura	Max. 40 °C	
Numero articolo	Dimensioni	Peso
WIFILT10GDA60		



Tuotteen muutokset voivat vaikuttaa turvallisuteen, takuuseen ja asiainmukaiseen toimintaan.

**Tärkeimmät osat** (kuva A)

- Lasikupu
- Filamentti
- Sähkökontakti

## Turvallisuusohjeet

### VAROITUS

- Käytä tuotetta vain tässä oppaassa kuvatun mukaisesti.
- Älä käytä vaurioitunutta tuotetta.
- Älä altista tuotetta vedelle tai kosteudelle.
- Varo puduttamasta ja tönäisemästä tuotetta.

### Nedis SmartLife-sovelluksen asentaminen

- Lataa Nedis SmartLife-sovellus Androidille tai iOSille puhelimestasi Google Playn tai Apple App Storen kautta.
- Avaa Nedis SmartLife-sovellus puhelimestasi.
- Luo tilin matkapuhelinnumerollasi tai sähköpostiosoitteellasi ja paina Jatka.
- Syötä saamaasi vahvistuskoodi.
- Luo salasana ja paina Valmis.
- Paina Lisää koti luodaksesi SmartLife-kodin.
- Määritä sijaintisi, valitse huoneet, jotka haluat liittää, ja paina Valmis.

### SmartLife-lampun -sovelluksen asentaminen

- Kierriä lampun E27-kantaan.
- Kytkä lampun päälle.
- Napauta Nedis SmartLife -sovelluksessa + **B**  .
- Valitse kohdassa Search Device (Hae laiteita) lampun käytettävissä olevien laitteiden luettelosta.
- Tarkista, vilkkuuko lampun. Jos vilkkuu, napauta vahvistaaksesi.
- Jos ei vilku, sammuta ja sytytä lampun 3 kertaa ja tarkista uudelleen.
- Syötä sen 2,4 GHz:n WiFi-verkon salanasna, johon puhelimesi on yhdistetty ja napauta Confirm (Vahvista). Nedis SmartLife Sovellus alkaa heikeä lampunna.
- Kun lampun on löydetty ja lisäty, anna sille uusi nimi.

  Jos tavallinen yhteysmenetelmä ei onnistu, lampun voi yhdistää AP-tilassa:

- Napauta + **B**  .
- Kohdassa Add Manually (Lisää manuaalisesti) napauta Smart Bulb (Älylampun).
- Napauta AP Mode (AP-tila) oikeasta yläkulmasta.
- Noudata tavallisen yhteysmenetelmän vaiheita 5–7.

### SmartLife-lamppu-lampun käyttäminen (kuvat B)

SmartLife-lampunna-lamppunna voi etäohjata Nedis SmartLife -sovelluksella.

Nedis SmartLife -sovelluksen kovalikko näyttää hallintaruudun jokaiselle yhdistetylle lampulle ja/ tai ryhmälle.

- Napauta **B**   kytkkeäksei lampun päälle tai pois.

- Napauta **B**   näyttääksei lampun tai ryhmän nykyiset asetukset hallintaruudussa.
- Napauta hallintaruudun **B**   päälätkäksi lampun tai ryhmän säätämiin.

- Katso tukiverkkosivuiltamme kaikki Nedis® SmartLife-lampun -lampun käyttöohjeet.

### Tekniset tiedot

<b>Tuote</b>	Smart LED -lampun
<b>Virtalähde</b>	220-240 V/AC 5,5 W
<b>Langaton tekniikka</b>	Wi-Fi
<b>Taajuusalue</b>	2412–2472 MHz
<b>Maks. radiolähetysteho</b>	18 dBm
<b>Kanta</b>	E27
<b>Materiaali</b>	Lasi
<b>Kirkkaus</b>	350 lm
<b>Valon väri</b>	1800 - 6500 K
<b>Lämpötila</b>	Enint. 40 <span> </span> °C

<b>Tuotenumero</b>	<b>Mitat</b>	<b>Paino</b>
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDSṪ64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

**Vaativuustunmukaisuusvaakuutus**
Nedis B.V. ilmoittaa valmistajansa, että tuote WIFILT10GDA60 | WIFILT10GDSṪ64 | WIFILT10GDG125 tuotemerkistämme Nedis®, valmistettu Kiinassa, on testattu kaikkien asiaankuuluvien CE-standardien ja määräysten mukaisesti ja tuote on läpäissyt kaikki testit. Tämä sisältää RED 2014/53/EU -direktiivin siihen kuittekaan rajoittumatta.

Täydellinen vaativuustunmukaisuusvaakuutus (ja käyttöturvallisuus tiedote, mikäli käytettävissä) on saatavilla ja ladattavissa osoitteesta http://webshop.nedis.com.

<b>DA</b>	<b>Vejlledning til hurtigt start</b>
<b>NO</b>	<b>Hurtigguide</b>
<b>Smart LED-pære</b>	WIFILT10GDA60 <p>WIFILT10GDSṪ64</p> WIFILT10GDG125
<b>FI</b>	Yderligere oplysninger findes i den udvidede manual online: <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gda60">nedis.wifilift10gda60</a>   <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gdst64">nedis.wifilift10gdst64</a>   <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gd125">nedis.wifilift10gd125</a>

**Tilsgitset brug**
Produktet er udelukkende beregnet til belysning af et indendørs eller udendørs miljø. Produktet er beregnet til udelukkende at blive styret via Nedis SmartLife appen. Enhver modificering af produktet kan have konsekvenser for sikkerhed, garanti og korrekt funktion.

<b>Hoveddele</b> (billede A)	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 1 Pære	<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 3 Elektrisk kontakt
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 2 Filament	
<b>Sikkerhedsinstruktioner</b>	
<b>AVVARSEL</b>	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Anvend kun produktet som beskrevet i denne manual.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Anvend ikke beskadedigt produkt.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Udsæt ikke produktet for vand eller fugt.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Tab ikke produktet og undgå at støde det.	

**Tiltenkt bruk**
Dette produktet er utelukkende tiltenkt for opplysning av innendørs og utendørs omgivelser. Dette produktet er tiltenkt å kontrolleres utelukkende via Nedis SmartLife-appen. Eventuelle modifikasjoner av produktet kan ha konsekvenser for sikkerhet, garanti og funksjon.

**Hoveddeler** (bilde A)

- 1 Lyspære
- 2 Filament
- 3 Elektrisk kontakt

### Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

- AVVARSEL**
- Produktet skal kun brukes som beskrevet i manualen.
- Ikke bruk et skadet/odelagt produkt.
- Ikke utsett produktet for vann eller fuktighet.
- Ikke mist produktet, og forhindre at det slås borti andre gjenstander.

### Installering av Nedis SmartLife-appen

- Last ned Nedis SmartLife-appen for Android eller iOS på telefonen din via Google Play eller Apple App Store.
- Åpne Nedis SmartLife-appen på telefonen din.
- Opprett en konto med telefonnummer ditt og e-postadressen din og trykk på Fortsett.
- Skriv inn bekreftelseskoden du mottok.
- Lag et passord og trykk på Ferdig.
- Trykk på Legg til hjem for å opprette et SmartLife-hjem.
- Angi posisjonen din, velg rommene du vil koble sammen og trykk på Ferdig.

### Montering av SmartLife-lampe

- Skru lampen inn i en E27-sokkel.
- Slå på lampen.
- I Nedis SmartLife-appen trykker du på + **B**  .
- Under Search Device (Søk etter enhet) velger du lampen fra listen over tilgjengelige enheter.
- Sjekk om lampen blinker. Trykk på bekreft hvis den gjør det.
- Hvis lampen ikke blinker, slå du den av og på 3 ganger og sjekker igjen.
- Skriv inn passordet for 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-nettverket telefonen din er tilkoblet, og trykk på Confirm (Bekreft). Nedis SmartLife-appen kommer nå til å søke etter lampen.
- Gi lampen nytt navn etter at den er funnet og lagt til.
- Hvis den vanlige tilkoblingsmetoden mislykkes, kan lampen kobles til med AP-modus:

- Trykk på + **B**  .
- Under Add Manually (Legg til manuelt) trykk du på Smart Bulb (Smartpære).
- Trykk på AP-modus øverst i høyre hjørne.
- Følg trinnene 5 til 7 i den vanlige tilkoblingsmåten.

**Bruk av SmartLife-lampe** (bilde B)
SmartLife-lampe kan kontrolleres fra hvor som helst ved hjelp av Nedis SmartLife-appen. Startmenyen til Nedis SmartLife-appen viser en kontrollflis for hver enkelt tilkoblet lampe og/ eller gruppe.

- Trykk på **B**   for å slå en lampe på eller av.
- Trykk på **B**   for å vise de gjeldende innstillingene for lampen eller gruppen på flisen.
- Trykk på kontrollflisen **B**   for å få tilgang til kontrollene for lampen eller gruppen.

- Se brukerottentet siden vår for å oppdage alle mulighetene til Nedis® SmartLife-lampe.

<b>Spesifikasjoner</b>		
<b>Produkt</b>	Smart LED-pære	
<b>Strømforsyning</b>	220 - 240 V/AC 5,5 W	
<b>Trådløs teknologi</b>	WiFi	
<b>Frekvensintervall</b>	2412 - 2472 MHz	
<b>Maks. sendeeffekt</b>	18 dBm	
<b>Fatning</b>	E27	
<b>Materiale</b>	Glas	
<b>Lysstyrke</b>	350 lm	
<b>Lysfarge</b>	1800 - 6500 K	
<b>Temperatur</b>	Maks. 40 <span> </span> °C	
<b>Varenummer</b>	<b>Dimensjoner</b>	<b>Vægt</b>
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDSṪ64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

**Konformitetserklæring**
Vi, Nedis B.V., erklærer som produsent at produktet WIFILT10GDA60 | WIFILT10GDSṪ64 | WIFILT10GDG125 fra Nedis®-merkevaren vår, som er produsert i Kina, er testet i samsvar med alle relevante CE-standarder og reguleringer, og at alle tester er bestått. Dette inkluderer, men er ikke begrenset til, RED 2014/53/EU-forordningen. Den fullstendige samsvarserklæringen (og sikkerhetsdataark hvis det er aktuelt) kan leses og lastes ned via http://webshop.nedis.com.

For ytterligere informasjon i forbindelse med samsvarserklæringen kan du kontakte kundestøtten:
Nettadresse: www.nedis.com
E-post: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (i åpningstiden)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, Nederland

<b>HU</b>	<b>Gyors beüzemelési útmutató</b>
<b>PL</b>	<b>Przewodnik Szybki start</b>
<b>EL</b>	<b>Οδηγός γρήγορης εκκίνησης</b>
<b>Eğitpın</b>	<b>Εξπτηή λάμπα LED</b>
<b>FI</b>	Wicęcej informacji znajdziesz w rozszerzonej instrukcji obsługi online: <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gda60">nedis.wifilift10gda60</a>   <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gdst64">nedis.wifilift10gdst64</a>   <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gd125">nedis.wifilift10gd125</a>

**Fő alkatrészek** (A kép)
 1 izzó
 2 izzószáł

**Biztonsági utasítások**
**FIGYELMEZTÉTES**
  A terméknek csak az ebben a kézikönyvben leírt módon használja.
  A termék rendeltetészerűen kizárólag a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazáson keresztül vezérelhető.
  A termék bármilyen módosítása befolyásolhatja a biztonságot, a jóállllást és a megfelelő működést.

<b>Fő alkatrészek</b> (A kép)	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 1 izzó	<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 3 elektromos érintkező
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 2 izzószáł	
<b>Intelligens LED-es izzó</b>	WIFILT10GDA60 <p>WIFILT10GDSṪ64</p> WIFILT10GDG125
<b>AVVARSEL</b>	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Anvend kun produktet som beskrevet i denne manual.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Anvend ikke beskadedigt produkt.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Udsæt ikke produktet for vand eller fugt.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Tab ikke produktet og undgå at støde det.	

- Installation af Nedis SmartLife app'en**
- Download Nedis SmartLife app'en til Android eller iOS på din telefon via Google Play eller Apples App Store.
  - Åbn Nedis SmartLife app'en på din telefon.
  - Opret en konto med dit mobiltelefonnummer eller din e-mailadresse og tryk på Fortsæt.
  - Indtast den modtagne verifikationskode.
  - Opret en adgangskode og tryk på Udført.
  - Tryk på Tilføj hjem for at oprette et SmartLife-hjem.
  - Indstil din placering, vælg de rum, du vil forbinde med, og tryk på .

### Installation af SmartLife-lampe

- Skru lampen ind i en E27 fatningen.
- Tænd for lampen.
- I Nedis SmartLife appen skal du trykke på + **B**  .
- Vælg lampen på listen over tilgængelige enheder under Search Device (Søg efter enhed).
- Kontrollér, om lampen blinker. Hvis dette er tilfældet, skal du trykke på at bekræfte.
- Hvis lampen ikke blinker, skal du slukke og tænde for lampen 3 gange og kontrollere den igen.
- Indtast adgangskoden til 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-netværket, som din telefon er forbundet til, og tryk på Confirm (Bekræft). Nedis SmartLife appen søger nu efter lampen.
- Under Search Device (Søk etter enhet) velger du lampen fra listen over tilgjengelige enheter.
- Sjekk om lampen blinker. Trykk på bekreft hvis den gjør det.
- Hvis lampen ikke blinker, slå du den av og på 3 ganger og sjekker igjen.
- Skriv inn passordet for 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-nettverket telefonen din er tilkoblet, og trykk på Confirm (Bekreft). Nedis SmartLife-appen kommer nå til å søke etter lampen.
- Gi lampen nytt navn etter at den er funnet og lagt til.
- Hvis den vanlige tilkoblingsmetoden mislykkes, kan lampen kobles til med AP-modus:

- Trykk på + **B**  .
- Under Add Manually (Tilføj manuelt) skal du trykke på Smart Bulb (Smart pære).
- Tryk på AP Mode (AP-tilstand) øverst til højre.
- Følg trin 5 til 7 i den almindelige forbindelsesmetode.

**Brug af SmartLife-lampe** (billedet B)
SmartLife-lampe kan styres fra hvilken som helst afstand via Nedis SmartLife appen.

Hjemmenuen for Nedis SmartLife appen viser et kontrolfelt for hver forbundet lampe og/eller gruppe.

- Tryk på **B**   for at tænde eller slukke for en lampe.
- Tryk på **B**   for at vise de aktuelle indstillinger for lampen eller gruppen på feltet.
- Tryk på kontrolfeltet **B**   for at få adgang til kontrolfunktionerne til lampen eller gruppen.

- Se vores webside med support for at opdage alle mulighederne for Nedis® SmartLife-lampe.

<b>Spesifikation</b>		
<b>Produkt</b>	Smart LED-pære	
<b>Strømforsyning</b>	220 - 240 V/AC 5,5 W	
<b>Trådløs teknologi</b>	WiFi	
<b>Frekvensinterval</b>	2412 - 2472 MHz	
<b>Maks. sendeeffekt</b>	18 dBm	
<b>Fatning</b>	E27	
<b>Materiale</b>	Glas	
<b>Lysstyrke</b>	350 lm	
<b>Lysfarge</b>	1800 - 6500 K	
<b>Temperatur</b>	Maks. 40 <span> </span> °C	
<b>Varenummer</b>	<b>Dimensjoner</b>	<b>Vægt</b>
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDSṪ64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

**Oversensstemmelseerklæring**
Vi, Nedis B.V., erklærer som producent, at produktet WIFILT10GDA60 | WIFILT10GDSṪ64 | WIFILT10GDG125 fra vores brand Nedis®, produceret i Kina, er blevet testet i overensstemmelse med alle relevante CE-standarder og regler, og at alle test er beståede. Dette indebærer også direktiv 2014/53/EU (radioudstyrsdirektivet).

Den komplette oversensstemmelseerklæring (og sikkerhedsdatabladet, hvis gældende) kan findes og downloades på http://webshop.nedis.com.

For yderligere information angående denne overholdelse, kontakt kundeservice.
Web: www.nedis.com
E-mail: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055 (i kontortiden)
Nedis B.V., de Tweeling 28
5215 MC 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands

<b>HU</b>	<b>Gyors beüzemelési útmutató</b>
<b>PL</b>	<b>Przewodnik Szybki start</b>
<b>EL</b>	<b>Οδηγός γρήγορης εκκίνησης</b>
<b>Eğitpın</b>	<b>Εξπτηή λάμπα LED</b>
<b>FI</b>	Wicęcej informacji znajdziesz w rozszerzonej instrukcji obsługi online: <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gda60">nedis.wifilift10gda60</a>   <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gdst64">nedis.wifilift10gdst64</a>   <a href="http://nedis.wifilift10gd125">nedis.wifilift10gd125</a>

**Tervezett felhasználás**
A termék rendeltetészerűen kizárólag beltéri vagy kültéri környezetben történő világításra használható.

A termék rendeltetészerűen kizárólag a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazáson keresztül vezérelhető.
A termék bármilyen módosítása befolyásolhatja a biztonságot, a jóállllást és a megfelelő működést.

<b>Fő alkatrészek</b> (A kép)	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 1 izzó	<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 3 elektromos érintkező
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> 2 izzószáł	
<b>Intelligens LED-es izzó</b>	WIFILT10GDA60 <p>WIFILT10GDSṪ64</p> WIFILT10GDG125
<b>AVVARSEL</b>	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Anvend kun produktet som beskrevet i denne manual.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Anvend ikke beskadedigt produkt.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Udsæt ikke produktet for vand eller fugt.	
<span><span><span></span></span><span> </span></span> Tab ikke produktet og undgå at støde det.	

**A Nedis SmartLife alkalmazás telepítése**

- Töltse le a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazást Android vagy iOS telefonjára a Google Play vagy az Apple App Store webhelyről.
- Nyissa meg a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazást a telefonján.
- A mobiltelefonzámmával vagy az e-mail címmel hozzon létre egy jelszót, és érintse meg a Tovább gombot.

- Adja meg a kapott ellenőrző kódot.
- Hozzon létre egy jelszót, és érintse meg a Kész gombot.
- Érintse meg a Kézdőabl hozzáadásá gombot egy SmartHome kézdőabl létrehozásához.
- Adja meg a tartózkodási helyét, válassza ki a csatlakoztatni kívánt helyiségeket, és érintse meg a Kész gombot.

### A SmartLife lámpa beüzemelése

- Csavarja be a lámpát egy E27 szerezvénybe.
- Kapcsolja be a lámpát.
- A Nedis SmartLife alkalmazásban érintse meg az + **B**   gombot.
- A Search Device pontban válassza ki a lámpát az elérhető eszközök listájáról.
- Ellenőrizze, hogy a lámpa villog-e. Ha igen, akkor érintse meg a megerősítéshez.
- Ha a lámpa nem villog, akkor kapcsolja ki, és kapcsolja be a lámpát 3-szor, majd ellenőrizze újra.
- Adja meg a 2,4 GHz-es Wi-Fi hálózat jelszavát, amelyhez a telefonja csatlakozik, és érintse meg a Confirm (Megerősítés) gombot. A Nedis SmartLife alkalmazás keresztül kezd a lámpát.
- Miután megtalálta és hozzáadta a lámpát, nevezze át.
- Ha a normál csatlakozási mód sikertelen, akkor HP módban is csatlakoztathatja a lámpát:
  - Érintse meg a + **B**   gombot.
- Az Add Manually (Manuális hozzáadás) pontban érintse meg a Smart Bulb gombot.
- Érintse meg a HP Mode gombot a jobb felső sarokban.
- Kövesse a normál csatlakozási mód 5–7. lépését.

**A SmartLife lámpa használat** (B kép)
A SmartLife lámpa a Nedis SmartLife alkalmazás segítségével tetszőleges távolságból vezérelhető.
A Nedis SmartLife alkalmazás fő menüjében egyes-egy csempe jelenik meg az egyes csatlakoztatott lámpák és/vagy csoportok vezérléséhez.

- A lámpa be- vagy kikapcsolásához érintse meg a **B**   gombot.
- A lámpa vagy csoport aktuális beállításainak megjelénítéséhez érintse meg a **B**   gombot.
- A lámpa vagy csoport vezérlőeleminek eléréséhez érintse meg a **B**   gombot.

**A Nedis® SmartLife lámpa minden lehetőségét felfedezheti a termékátmogatási weboldalunkon.**

<b>Termék</b>	Intelligenna żarówka LED	
<b>Zasilanie</b>	220 - 240 V/AC 5,5 W	
<b>Technologia bezprzewodowa</b>	Wi-Fi	
<b>Zakres czystotliwości</b>	2412 - 2472 MHz	
<b>Maks. moc transmisji radiowej</b>	18 dBm	
<b>Oprawa</b>	E27	
<b>Materiał</b>	Szkło	
<b>Jasność</b>	350 lm	
<b>Kolor światła</b>	1800 - 6500 K	
<b>Temperatura</b>	Maks. 40 <span> </span> °C	
<b>Numer katalogowy</b>	<b>Wymiary</b>	<b>Waga</b>
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDSṪ64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

<b>Cikkszám</b>	<b>Méretek</b>	<b>Súly</b>
WIFILT10GDA60	Ø 60 x 110 mm	35 g
WIFILT10GDSṪ64	Ø 64 x 142 mm	50 g
WIFILT10GDG125	Ø 125 x 170 mm	100 g

**Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat**
A gyártó Nedis B.V. nevében kijelentjük, hogy a Nedis® márkájú, Kínában gyártott WIFILT10GDA60 | WIFILT10GDSṪ64 | WIFILT10GDG125 termékét az összes vonatkozó CE szabvány és előírás szerint |WIFILT10GDSṪ64 | WIFILT10GDG125 termékét az összes vonatkozó CE szabvány és előírás szerint |WIFILT10GDSṪ64 | WIFILT10GDG125 fra vores brand Nedis®, produceret i Kina, er blevet testet i overensstemmelse med alle relevante CE-standarder og regler, og at alle test er beståede. Dette indebærer også direktiv 2014/53/EU (radioudstyrsdirektivet).

A teljes megfelelési nyilatkozat (és ha van, akkor a biztonsági adatlap) a http://webshop.nedis.com címen elérhető és letölthető.

A megfeleléssel kapcsolatos további információkért hívja az ügyfélszolgálatot:
Web: www.nedis.com
E-mail: service@nedis.com
Telefon: +31 (0)73-5991055